Balance b/f from the previous year 1801.41 1580.95 

Transferred to General Reserve NIL NIL 

Transferred to Reserve & Surplus 1808 1801.41 

SHARE CAPITAL  

There was no change in the Company’s share capital during the year under review 

The Company’s Authorised Share Capital is Rs. 15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crore) comprising of 
1,50,00,000 (One Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and paid up equity 
share capital is Rs. 13,67,87,990/- (Rupees Thirteen Crore Sixty Seven Lacs Eighty seven Thousand 
Nine Hundred Ninety only) comprising of 1,36,78,799 (One Crore Thirty Six Lacs Seventy Eight 
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Nine) Equity Shares of 10/- each. 

DIVIDEND   

To conserve the resources of the company for its future growth your directors do not recommend 
any dividend to the shareholders. 

RESERVE 

During the financial year the company has not transferred any amount to reserve during the year